 The renewal-cum-enhancement of the Inventory Funding Facility – 

TATA CV (TN) from Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores Only)to 

Rs.8,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores only), 

granted to Popular Mega Motors (India) Private Limited (Wholly Owned 

Subsidiary), aggregating to Rs.15,00,00,000 /-(Rupees Fifteen Crores 

only). 

To, 

BSE Limited (“BSE”), 

Corporate Relationship 

Department,  

2nd Floor, New Trading Ring, 

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  

Mumbai – 400 001. 

Scrip Code: 544144 

ISIN: INE772T01024 

To, 

National Stock Exchange of India

[...]

Inventory funding facility TATA CV(TN)  from 

Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crores 

Only)to Rs.8,00,00,000/-(Rupees Eight 

Crores Only) granted to Popular Mega Motors 

(India) Private Limited (Wholly Owned 

Subsidiary), aggregating to  

Rs. 15,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Fifteen Crores 

only).  

Impact of such guarantees or indemnity 

or surety on listed entity  

The said guarantee is provided on behalf of 

the subsidiary of the Company, which is part 

of the consolidated group. At this point, 

there is no impact of the said guarantee on